Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 12/05/18
Signal Inductor
Air Wound Coil Type
SIA-01P, 02P Series
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIA 2N50 K 291 01P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No item Digit Description Series Reference

Part Number Turns
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Min
Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Max DCR
(mΩ)
Min SRF
(GHz)
Max Rated
Current (A)
SIA2N50□29101P 1 2.50 K 145 150 1.1 12.5 4
SIA5N00□29101P 2 5.00 K,J 140 150 1.8 6.5 4
SIA8N00□29101P 3 8.00 G,J 140 150 2.6 5 4
SIA12N5□29101P 4 12.5 G,J 137 150 3.4 3.3 4
SIA18N5□29101P 5 18.5 G,J 132 150 3.9 2.5 4
NOTES:
1. □ (Tolerance: G: ± 2%, J: ± 5%, K: ± 10%)
2. Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C.
3. Storage Temp. : -40°C to +85°C.

Part Number Turns
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Min
Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Max DCR
(mΩ)
Min SRF
(GHz)
Max Rated
Current (A)
SIA17N5□29102P 6 17.5 G,J 100 150 4.5 2.2 4
SIA22N0□29102P 7 22.0 G,J 102 150 5.2 2.1 4
SIA28N0□29102P 8 28.0 G,J 105 150 6 1.8 4
SIA35N5□29102P 9 35.5 G,J 112 150 6.8 1.5 4
SIA43N0□29102P 10 43.0 G,J 106 150 7.9 1.2 4
NOTES:
1. □ (Tolerance: G: ± 2%, J: ± 5%)
2. Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C.
3. Storage Temp. : -40°C to +85°C.